12-28-2000 RE U.S. Department of Commerce **FORM PTO-1594** Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 0001-0001 101565005 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents as original documents or copy thereof. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name(s) of conveying party(ies): **Beverage Canners International Corporation** Individual(s) Mountain Pure, LLC Name: Association Limited Partnership Address: 6921 Interstate 30 Corporation Little Rock, Arkansas 72209 General Partnership Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No Individual(s) [Identify Country of citizenship] Association [Identify country/state[ General Partnership [Identify country/state[ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership [Identify country/state[ Corporation [Identify country/state] Assignment Other: An Arkansas Limited Liability Company Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other: representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) **Execution Date:** September 15, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration Number(s): Trademark Application Number(s): 2,355,450 74/616,468 2,292,948 2,044,438 1,448,771 1,353,463 ☐ Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Total number of applications and registrations involved: [No.] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$165.00 7. Laurence R. Hefter, Esq. Name: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account) FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if Address: GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. fee is deficient 1300 | Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515 Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge, and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Signature

original document.

Lisa Peller London, Esq.

Name of person signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

December 13, 2000

Date

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Beverage Canners International Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its place of business at 3550 N.W. 110th Street, Miami, Florida 33168 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations listed therein ("the Trademarks").

On or about September 15, 2000, Mountain Pure, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company with its place of business at 6921 Interstate 30, Little Rock, Arkansas 72209 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee is now the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, as of September 15, 2000, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

BEVERAGE CANNERS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title:

-

Date:

VICE Praside.

7/2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0663

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
GLACIER CLEAR	2,355,450	June 6, 2000
GLACIER MIST	2,292,948	November 16, 1999
GLACIER PEAK	2,044,438	<b>M</b> arch 11, 1997
NATURALLE	1,448,771	July 21, 1987
NATURALLE	1,353,463	August 6, 1985

## **APPLICATIONS**

**RECORDED: 12/13/2000** 

<u>MARK</u>	SER. NO.	FILING DATE
GLACIER FRESH	74/616,468	December 29, 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0664